
Race Results (Hour 8)

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass

Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

P 244 1:13.478 124.48:00:27.190Honda HPD Ligier JS P2Michael Shank Racing 

w/Curb-Agajanian

60 3221  1 J. Pew / O. Negri Jr. / O. Pla

P 243 1:14.660 122.48:01:06.408Chevrolet Corvette DPNo. 10 Konica Minolta Corvette 

DP for Wayne Taylor

10 322 39.218 39.2182  2 R. Taylor / J. Taylor / M. Angelelli

P 263 1:14.235 123.18:01:07.113Mazda PrototypeMazda Motorsports70 322 39.923 0.7053  3 T. Long / J. Miller / S. Pigot

P 74 1:14.260 123.18:01:21.074Chevrolet Corvette DPAction Express Racing31 322 53.884 13.9614  4 E. Curran / D. Cameron / S. Pagenaud

P 157 1:14.330 123.08:01:26.865Honda HPD Ligier JS P2Tequila Patron ESM2 322 59.675 5.7915  5 S. Sharp / L. Derani / J. van Overbeek

P 201 1:14.407 122.98:00:56.362Chevrolet Corvette DPAction Express Racing5 320 2 Laps 2 Laps6  6 J. Barbosa / C. Fittipaldi / F. Albuquerque

PC 201 1:16.703 119.28:01:38.472ORECA FLM09PR1/Mathiasen Motorsports52 316 6 Laps 4 Laps7  1 R. Alon / J. Gutierrez / T. Kimber-Smith

PC 264 1:16.655 119.38:01:40.464ORECA FLM09Performance Tech Motorsports38 316 6 Laps 1.9928  2 J. French / K. Marcelli / K. Koch

PC 301 1:16.837 118.98:00:47.716ORECA FLM09JDC-Miller Motorsports85 313 9 Laps 3 Laps9  3 M. Goikhberg / C. Miller / S. Simpson

GTLM 150 1:18.749 116.18:01:13.199Ferrari 488 GTERisi Competizione62 311 11 Laps 2 Laps10  1 G. Fisichella / T. Vilander / J. Calado

GTLM 150 1:18.774 116.08:01:41.208Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing66 311 11 Laps 28.00911  2 J. Hand / D. Mueller / S. Bourdais

GTLM 149 1:18.750 116.18:00:28.167Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing4 310 12 Laps 1 Laps12  3 O. Gavin / T. Milner / M. Fassler

GTLM 237 1:18.984 115.78:01:02.631BMW M6 GTLMBMW Team RLL25 310 12 Laps 34.46413  4 B. Auberlen / D. Werner / A. Farfus

GTLM 72 1:18.912 115.88:01:06.208Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing3 310 12 Laps 3.57714  5 A. Garcia / J. Magnussen / M. Rockenfeller

GTLM 236 1:19.417 115.18:00:40.514Porsche 911 RSRPorsche North America912 309 13 Laps 1 Laps15  6 E. Bamber / F. Makowiecki / M. Christensen

GTLM 307 1:18.772 116.08:00:51.276Ferrari 488 GTEScuderia Corsa68 308 14 Laps 1 Laps16  7 D. Serra / A. Pier Guidi / A. Bertolini

PC 192 1:17.724 117.68:01:30.373ORECA FLM09Starworks Motorsport88 307 15 Laps 1 Laps17  4 M. Kvamme / R. Bradley / M. Hanratty

GTLM 297 1:18.885 115.88:01:02.160BMW M6 GTLMBMW Team RLL100 304 18 Laps 3 Laps18  8 J. Edwards / L. Luhr / K. Wittmer

GTD 3 1:21.519 112.18:00:53.669Dodge Viper GT3-RRiley Motorsports33 301 21 Laps 3 Laps19  1 B. Keating / J. Bleekemolen / M. Miller

GTD 43 1:21.662 111.98:01:01.725Audi R8 LMS GT3Magnus Racing44 301 21 Laps 8.05620  2 J. Potter / A. Lally / M. Seefried

GTD 188 1:21.638 112.08:01:27.793Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 301 21 Laps 26.06821  3 C. Nielsen / A. Balzan / J. Segal

GTD 190 1:21.826 111.78:01:37.259Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 301 21 Laps 9.46622  4 B. Sellers / M. Snow / B. Miller

GTD 265 1:21.852 111.78:00:22.667Audi R8 LMS GT3Stevenson Motorsports9 300 22 Laps 1 Laps23  5 M. Bell / L. Aschenbach / D. von Moltke

GTD 43 1:21.904 111.68:01:01.100BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport97 300 22 Laps 38.43324  6 M. Marsal / M. Palttala / C. Lawrence

GTD 230 1:22.311 111.18:01:01.503Porsche 911 GT3 RPark Place Motorsports73 300 22 Laps 0.40325  7 J. Bergmeister / M. McMurry / P. Lindsey

GTD 45 1:21.425 112.28:01:02.725BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 300 22 Laps 1.22226  8 B. Curtis / J. Klingmann / A. Freiberg

GTD 105 1:22.157 111.28:01:28.576Lamborghini Huracan GT3Dream Racing Motorsport27 300 22 Laps 25.85127  9 P. Ruberti / L. Persiani / C. Sbirrazzuoli

GTD 45 1:22.288 111.18:00:37.990Audi R8 LMS GT3Stevenson Motorsports6 299 23 Laps 1 Laps28  10 R. Liddell / A. Davis / M. Skeen

PC 195 1:17.105 118.68:00:56.142ORECA FLM09BAR1 Motorsports20 296 26 Laps 3 Laps29  5 D. Yount / T. Drissi / J. Mowlem

GTLM 5 1:18.709 116.18:00:23.647Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing67 292 30 Laps 4 Laps30  9 R. Briscoe / R. Westbrook / S. Dixon

PC 229 1:16.921 118.87:45:44.968ORECA FLM09Starworks Motorsport8 287 35 Laps 5 Laps31  6 R. van der Zande / A. Popow

D. Heinemeier Hansson

GTD 279 1:21.546 112.18:01:18.159Porsche 911 GT3 RTeam Seattle / Alex Job Racing23 282 40 Laps 5 Laps32  11 I. James / M. Farnbacher / A. Riberas

GTD 213 1:21.803 111.78:01:14.369Lamborghini Huracan GT3Change Racing16 264 58 Laps 18 Laps33  12 C. Lewis / S. Pumpelly / R. Antinucci

GTLM 196 1:19.487 115.05:56:12.653Porsche 911 RSRPorsche North America911 223 99 Laps 41 Laps34  10 P. Pilet / N. Tandy / R. Lietz

P 108 1:14.774 122.27:44:45.392Chevrolet Corvette DPVisitFlorida Racing90 198 124 Laps 25 Laps35  7 R. Dalziel / M. Goossens / R. Hunter-Reay

P 58 1:15.068 121.73:58:09.837DeltaWing DWC13Panoz DeltaWing Racing0 169 153 Laps 29 Laps36  8 Not RunningK. Legge / S. Rayhall / A. Meyrick

P 3 1:14.197 123.22:52:08.594Mazda PrototypeMazda Motorsports55 114 208 Laps 55 Laps37  9 Not RunningT. Nunez / J. Bomarito / S. Pigot

PC 8 1:17.395 118.11:49:40.230ORECA FLM09Starworks Motorsport7 50 272 Laps 64 Laps38  7 Not RunningJ. Dayson / Q. Lall / S. Coletti

Fastest Laps by Class

1:13.478P 244 124.4 MphOlivier Pla Lap

1:16.655PC 264 119.3 MphKyle Marcelli Lap

1:18.709GTLM 5 116.1 MphRichard Westbrook Lap

1:21.425GTD 45 112.2 MphJens Klingmann Lap

Circuit Records by Class

P HoPin Tung 1:13.921 123.7 Mph10/04/2014

PC Jack Hawksworth 1:15.871 120.5 Mph10/04/2014

GTLM Wolf Henzler 1:18.572 116.3 Mph10/04/2014

GTD Alex Riberas 1:22.267 111.1 Mph10/04/2014
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